



## **Contact Person**:

Melissa A. Gertz, Esq., Executive Director, Community Justice Center | 609-218-5120 Antonio Carannante, Managing Partner, Blend Bar & Bistro | 609-817-5550

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE September 1, 2016

## Blend Bar & Bistro to Host TAPPED 2016, sponsored by BCB Community Bank benefitting The Community Justice Center

**Trenton, NJ** – The Community Justice Center (CJC) is thrilled that BCB Community Bank and Blend Bar & Bistro have joined forces and will host a Competitive Craft Beer Tasting on Thursday, **September 15<sup>th</sup> from 5:00pm-9:00pm**, to benefit the Community Justice Center. Featuring stories from some of its consumers, the raffles, and of course, the featured beer tasting with a grand prize of a Luxury Box for 10 Friends at a NJ Devils Game, the event promises to inspire. Tickets are \$40 and are available online and at the door. For more information, visit <u>www.nj-communityjusticecenter.org</u> or on Facebook @ CJC NJ and Twitter @ CJC\_NJ. #CJCTAPPED

The Community Justice Center is a legal services non-profit serving the low-income disabled, with an emphasis on the homeless and veterans suffering from Traumatic Brain Injury ("TBI") and Post Traumatic Stress Disorder ("PTSD"). It opened its doors in Trenton in March 2009, and currently serves Mercer County and its surrounding areas, providing legal education and representation before the Social Security Administration and the Department of Veterans Affairs. By helping provide the disabled with the financial stability to focus on their health, and improved access to service providing legal assistance, but by providing something far more priceless: hope. Melissa A. Gertz, Esq., Executive Director of the Community Justice Center, said the money raised by the TAPPED 2016 would be used to sustain its services in Central New Jersey, primarily Burlington, Hunterdon, Mercer, and Middlesex Counties, where its services are in high demand.

For more information on Blend Bar & Bistro, visit them online at <u>www.blendbarandbistro.com</u>.



911 Route 33 | Hamilton, NJ 08690